BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
VRW5609 ṂṂ ᴥ Q PRV ᶋᾦẔ
Dual N-Channel MOSFET in a SOT23-6 Plastic Package.
Ḹẙ ιṀ כּ ṇιᴵ ớḄιῂ ғᵝ
Super high dense cell design for low RDS(ON),Rugged and reliable,HF product.
◊כּ҈זּ ιӝᾊẪת ᶵᵙּכ−ӗּכ
Power Management in Notebook computer, Portable Equipment and Battery powered systems.
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
PIN1χG1  PIN 2χS2 PIN 3χG2
PIN 4χD2 PIN 5χS1 PIN 6χD1
印章代码  /  Marking
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
引脚排列  /  Pinning
Marking B4DH
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±20 V
Drain Current – Continuous ID 5.5 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 27.5 A
Power Dissipation PD 1.3 W
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55～150 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient t ≤ 10s
RθJA
95
℃/W Maximum Junction-to-Ambient Steady-State 150
Maximum Junction-to-Lead Steady-State  RθJL 68
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Input Capacitance Ciss
VGS=0V,    VDS=25V
 f=1MHz
 690
pF Output Capacitance  Coss  200
Reverse Transfer Capacitance  Crss  130
Gate resistance  Rg
VGS=0V,    VDS=0V
 f=1MHz
 3.0  Ω
Total Gate Charge Qg(10V)
VGS=10V, VDS=15V,
ID=5.5A
 5.2
nC
Total Gate Charge Qg(4.5V)  2.5
Gate Source Charge Qgs  0.8
Gate Drain Charge Qgd  1.3
Turn–On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V  RL=3Ω
VDS=15V  RGEN=3Ω
 4.5
ns
Turn–On Rise Time tr  2.5
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
B4D: ѭᶚᴺҦ
H:  ѭԇᴻҦ
Note:
B4Dχ Product Type Code
H:  Company Code.
B4DH
BRCS250N03DMF
Rev.A Nov.-2021